section 7 of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (I&B Code) 

against Topworth Steels & Power Private Limited, Corporate 

Debtor, for initiating Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process 

(CIRP). 

2. The application is filed claiming a total default of ₹835,12,77,142/- 

(Rupees Eight Hundred and Thirty Five Crore Twelve Lakh Seventy 

Seven Thousand One Hundred and Forty Two Only) inclusive of 

interest as on 31.03.2018. The application is filed by Mr Mukesh 

Kumar, AGM of Financial Creditor, duly authorised to file the present 

application vide Gazette Notification dated 31.03.1987. 

3. The Applicant submitted that it had sanctioned Term Loans and other

[...]

and accordingly a Master Restructuring Facility dated 30.03.2015 

was executed granting a credit facility aggregately by all the 

consortium members of ₹1346,72,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Three Hundred Forty Six Crore and Seventy Two Lakh Only) out of 

which the Applicants Bank’s share was of ₹561,75,86,448/- (Rupees 

Five Hundred Sixty One Crore Seventy Five Lakh Eighty Six 

Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight Only). Further, for renewal of 

the said facilities granted the Applicant with other lender banks 

entered into a Common Loan Agreement dated 30.04.2015 with the 

Corporate Debtor. Copies of the documents mentioned supra are 

annexed to the application.